504531934 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4578640

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Execution D			
DEEPAK PATEL			09/0)5/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	VEGA JEWELDIAM PVT. LTD					
Street Address:	UNIT N EAST	UNIT NO.1108, THE CAPITAL, NEAR BHARAT NAGAR, BKC, BANDRA EAST				
City:	MUMBA	MUMBAI				
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA				
Postal Code:	400051					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	:	29616222				
	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will		ill be sent		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	212-999-6180 office@ip-law.co.il SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET P.O. BOX 12425 HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408	ADVOCATES AND P	ATE		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		office@ip-law.co.il SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET P.O. BOX 12425	ADVOCATES AND P	ATE		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	office@ip-law.co.il SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET P.O. BOX 12425 HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408	ADVOCATES AND P	ATE		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	office@ip-law.co.il SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET P.O. BOX 12425 HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408 7230/8	ADVOCATES AND P	ATE		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	office@ip-law.co.il SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET P.O. BOX 12425 HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408 7230/8 DANIEL SCHATZ	ADVOCATES AND P	ATE		

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	7230/5
Whereas, i. <u>Despak PATEL</u> Unit No.1109, The Capital, Near Bharat Nagar, BKC, Ba	
bereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new des Gematone	gn in a
for which an application for a United States Design Pate Application Number	ant was filed on
for which an application for a United States Design Peter	ni na
for which an international Application was filed on	
, designating the United	States.
AmericansVEGA JEWELDIAM PVT, LTD	
Unu No. 1108, The Capital, Near Bharat Nagar, BKC, Ba	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration it	iollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whe as assignor bereby sell, assign and set over to :
S 30knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I suggets my entire right, title and interest for the United State overtion and the aforesaid Design Patent application and all pipplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I seld invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I seld invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I seld invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted thereform to any law or the aforesaid Design Patent application pursuent to any law or the aforesaid the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here all improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here indensigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as emuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, confatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a sesignee or its representatives all facts known to the undiequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeds sesignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by set of 1.00 hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to a s of America and all other countries in and to miginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benef reaty, and including the right to claim such priorit eby authorized and requested to issue all patents in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and agens do hereby agree and covenant without fur thoustion, reissue and other applications for Des ald assignee or its assigns, to communicate to r arsigned respecting said improvements, when riss and to do generally everything necessary to protection for said improvements in all countries, iid assignee.
S 30knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i suggee my entire right, tille and interest for the United State revention and the aforesaid Design Patent applications and all is applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I said invention, including without limitation all applications and present and the aforesaid Design Patent application pursuant to any law or the aforesaid Design Patent application pursuant to any law or the aforesaid the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her addition provements or resulting therefrom to said assignee indensigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as emuneration, to execute and deliver all orginal, divisional, confatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a saignee. Its representatives all facts known to the undersignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent knowns incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the free known.	as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to a s of America and all other countries in and to riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benef reaty, and including the right to claim such priorit eby authorized and requested to issue all patents in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and signs do hereby agree and covenant without fur fibruation, reissue and other applications for Des ald assignee or its assigns, to communicate to a signed respecting said improvements, where ngs in which any of said applications or patents r ths, and to do generally everything necessary to protection for said improvements in all countries, iid assignee.

PATENT REEL: 043483 FRAME: 0294

PTC/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to control unders the scalar tion of information unders a trademark office.

Under the Pape		spond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
Applicant/Patent Owner: VEGA JEWELDIAM PVT. LTD					
		Filed/Issue Date:			
Titled: GEMSTO	NF				
VEGA JEWELDIA	AM PVT. LTDa corporati	on			
(Name of Assignee)		gnee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states that, for the p	patent application/patent identified above, it is	(choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):			
1. 🔽 The assigned	ee of the entire right, title, and interest.				
2. 🔲 An assigned	e of less than the entire right, title, and interes	t (check applicable box):			
L The exte holding the	ent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is balance of the interest must be submitted to a				
	ire unspecified percentages of ownership. The interest are:	e other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire			
	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the ba and interest.	lance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire			
		mplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).			
	ncluding inventors, who together own the entir	e ngrit, inie, and interest are.			
Additiona right, title, a		ance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire			
		kruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a document(s) showing the transfer is attached.			
The interest identifie	ed in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is e-	videnced by either (choose one of options A or B below):			
	States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	ion/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a copy			
B. A chain of ti	title from the inventor(s), of the patent applicati	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From:		To:			
т	The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at			
R	Reel, Frame, or	for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From: _		To:			
Т	The document was recorded in the United Stati	es Patent and Trademark Office at			
R	Reel, Frame, or	for which a copy thereof is attached.			
This subscript of informatic	[Page]	1 of 2) red to obtain or retain a hanafit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 043483 FRAME: 0295 PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Oilice; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	ENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73	(<u>c)</u>			
3. From:			То:				
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.			
4. From:			То:				
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	ereof is attached.			
5. From:							
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.			
6. From:			To:				
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	ereof is attached.			
🗌 Ad	ditional documen	ts in the chain of title ar	e listed on a supplemental shee	t(s).			
			mentary evidence of the chain c itted for recordation pursuant to	of title from the original owner to the 37 CFR 3.11.			
[NO] Divis	FE: A separate co ion in accordance	py (i.e., a true copy of t e with 37 CFR Part 3, to	he original assignment documer record the assignment in the re	nt(s)) must be submitted to Assignment cords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]			
The undersi-	unnal kulture a title	to according balance in the	the sized to get an behalf of the				
	SCHATZ/	is supplied below) is au	thorized to act on behalf of the a				
Signature	JURAIL			2017-09-05			
÷	SCHATZ						
Printed or Typed Name			59537 Title or Registration Number				
manager	processio			can ne cañinarante manimat			

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 09/05/2017